Product Change Notification
109551 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

procedure detailed in this PCN.  Customers may continue to receive
microprocessors with covers until existing inventory is depleted.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Tray
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency  Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Intel® Core™ i7-965 Processor
Extreme Edition
i7-965 3.20 GHz  AT80601000918AA S LBCJ 900042 C-0
Intel® Core™ i7-940 Processor i7-940 2.93 GHz  AT80601000921AA S LBCK 900053 C-0
Intel® Core™ i7-920 Processor i7-920 2.66 GHz  AT80601000741AA S LBCH 900054 C-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5502 E5502 1.86 GHz  AT80602000804AA S LBEZ 900400 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-975 Processor
Extreme Edition
i7-975 3.33 GHz  AT80601002274AA S LBEQ 900813 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-950 Processor i7-950 3.06 GHz  AT80601002112AA S LBEN 900815 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-940 Processor i7-940 2.93 GHz  AT80601000921AA S LBEL 900816 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-920 Processor i7-920 2.66 GHz  AT80601000741AA S LBEJ 900817 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5506 L5506 2.13 GHz  AT80602002712AA S LBFH 900833 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W5580 W5580 3.20 GHz  AT80602000756AD S LBF2 900834 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5570 X5570 2.93 GHz  AT80602000765AA S LBF3 900835 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5560 X5560 2.80 GHz  AT80602000768AA S LBF4 900836 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor X5550 X5550 2.66 GHz  AT80602000771AA S LBF5 900837 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5540 E5540 2.53 GHz  AT80602000789AA S LBF6 900838 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5530 E5530 2.40 GHz  AT80602000792AA S LBF7 900839 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5520 E5520 2.26 GHz  AT80602002091AA S LBFD 900840 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5506 E5506 2.13 GHz  AT80602000798AA S LBF8 900841 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor E5504 E5504 2.00 GHz  AT80602000801AA S LBF9 900842 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5520 L5520 2.26 GHz  AT80602000810AA S LBFA 900843 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-960 Processor i7-960 3.20 GHz  AT80601002727AA S LBEU 900855 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3580 W3580 3.33 GHz  AT80601002274AB S LBET 900856 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3570 W3570 3.20 GHz  AT80601000918AB S LBES 900857 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3550 W3550 3.06 GHz  AT80601002112AB S LBEY 900859 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3540 W3540 2.93 GHz  AT80601000921AB S LBEX 900860 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3520 W3520 2.66 GHz  AT80601000741AB S LBEW 900861 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3503 W3503 2.40 GHz  AT80601002868AA S LBGD 901495 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W5590 W5590 3.33 GHz  AT80602000753AA S LBGE 901503 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5530 L5530 2.40 GHz  AT80602002937AB S LBGF 901504 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5518 L5518 2.13 GHz  AT80602002265AB S LBFW 901505 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor L5508 L5508 2.00 GHz  AT80602002697AC S LBGK 901549 D-0
Intel® Core™ i7-930 Processor i7-930 2.80 GHz  AT80601000897AA S LBKP 902494 D-0
Intel® Xeon® Processor W3530 W3530 2.80 GHz  AT80601000897AB S LBKR 902495 D-0
Boxed
Marketing Name Processor # Frequency  Product Code S-Spec MM# Stepping
Boxed Intel® Core™ i7-965 Processor